TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475850

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| REGIONS BANK | | 05/29/2018 | Corporation: ALABAMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CC Marine Brand Acquisition, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8161 15th Street East |
| City: | Sarasota |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 34243 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 0234707 | CHRIS-CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 0737045 | CHRIS-CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 0774868 | CHRIS-CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 0819028 | SEA SKIFF CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 0819803 | CAPRICE |
| Registration Number: | 0845304 | COMMANDER |
| Registration Number: | 0839900 | CONSTELLATION |
| Registration Number: | 0839901 | CRUSADER |
| Registration Number: | 0841952 | ROAMER |
| Registration Number: | 0858829 | LANCER |
| Registration Number: | 2913602 | CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3169058 | CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3165567 | CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3174456 | CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3174457 | CHRIS CRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 3208750 | CORSAIR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0755 900452489

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132213900

Email: christina.allen@hwhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Kelly

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen E. Kelly

SIGNATURE: /Stephen E. Kelly/

DATE SIGNED: 05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2006 Release#page1.tif source=2006 Release#page2.tif source=2006 Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0756

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (2006 Grant of Security Interest)

Pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks and Licenses) dated November 1, 2006 (the "Grant of Security Interest"), REGIONS BANK previously was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks as defined in the Grant of Security Interest, including those listed on the attached Schedule 1, in connection with certain financing arrangements between REGIONS BANK and CC MARINE BRAND ACQUISITION, LLC, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2006, at Reel 003453, Frame 0496-0502.

All obligations of CC MARINE BRAND ACQUISITION, LLC and CHRIS CRAFT CORPORATION to REGIONS BANK secured by the Grant of Security Interest have been fully satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, REGIONS BANK hereby RELEASES all of its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, REGIONS BANK has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this 2 day of 2018.

REGIONS BANK

By: Duckers V/Reke Name: Buesara Neave

Title: Je. Vice Resident

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

Registered United States Trademarks

| MARK | REG. NO. | LAST RENEWAL |
|------------------------------------|----------|--------------|
| CHRIS~CRAFT (Stylized) | 234707 | 1-Nov-87 |
| CHRIS-CRAFT | 737045 | 5-Dec-02 |
| CHRIS*CRAFT (Stylized) | 774868 | 28-Jul-04 |
| SEA SKIFF CHRIS*CRAFT (Stylized)** | 819028 | 22-Nov-86 |
| CAPRICE | 819803 | 5-Mar-87 |
| COMMANDER | 845304 | 5-Mar-88 |
| CONSTELLATION | 839900 | 5-Dec-87 |
| CRUSADER | 839901 | 5-Dec-87 |
| ROAMER | 841952 | 9-Jan-88 |
| LANCER | 858829 | 22-Oct-88 |
| CHRIS*CRAFT (Stylized) | 2913602 | 21-Dec-04 |

Pending United States Trademark Applications

| | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE |
|---|------------|--|
| | 76/461375 | 24-Oct-02 |
| | 76/461376 | 24-Oct-02 |
| | 76/461396 | 24-Oct-02 |
| 7 | 76/461398 | 24-Oct-02 |
| ÿ | 78/863071 | 17-Apr-06 |
| | ; 7 | 76/461375 76/461376 76/461396 76/461398 |

Registered United Kingdom Trademarks

| MARK CHRIS-CRAFT CHRIS-CRAFT (Stylized) | <u>SERIAL NO.</u> 2299574 502500 | EXPIRATION DATE 2-May-12 6-May-09 |
|---|--|---|
|---|--|---|

European Community Trademarks (CTM)

| MARK CHRIS * CRAFT (Stylized) CHRIS-CRAFT | <u>SERIAL NO.</u> E4574562 E149484 | EXPIRATION DATE 3-Aug-15 1-Apr-06 |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|
|---|--|-----------------------------------|

Registered Canadian Trademarks

| MARK CHRIS * CRAFT (Stylized) | SERIAL NO. TMDA47410 | EXPIRATION DATE 9-Sep-14 |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| or a r (orginzed) | (MDD41410 | 9-5ep-14 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0758

| CHRIS*CRAFT (Stylized) CHRIS-CRAFT CHRIS-CRAFT CHRIS-CRAFT AQUA HOME ** CORSAIR CAVALIER | TMA308640 UCA30504 TMA201432 TMA300222 TMA310831 TMA162668 | 22-Nov-15 22-Feb-07 30-Aug-19 22-Feb-15 31-Jan-16 9-May-14 |
|--|---|---|
| CAVALIER (EMBLEM) | TMA156160 TMA458602 | 9-May-14 29-Mar-13 31-May-11 |

^{**} Designates marks no longer in use and that will not be renewed.

REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 05/30/2018